The Corporation of The Town of

G2SNANOQUE

COMMUNITY GRANTS COMMITTEE MEETING
OF MAY 2, 2012 @ 4:30 PM

AGENDA

LOCATION: Town Hall Board Room, 30 King Street East, Gananoque, ON

Al
B)
Q)

D)

E)

F)
G)

H)

J)

CHAIRMAN OF THE COMMITTEE: Don Matthews
HEALTH, SAFETY & WELLNESS:
DECLARATION OF PECUNIARY INTERESTS:

DELEGATIONS/PRESENTATIONS:

MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING: Adoption of the Committee’s minutes of the previous meetingys.

+ Community Grants Committee Meeting Minutes of February 29, 2012 (Motion)

Follow-up to Minutes:
+ Media Release re Availability of Community Grants

APPLICATIONS FOR ROUND 2:

Boys and Girls Club of Gananoque

Dreams in Motion Performing & Fine Arts School
McKenna’s Dream

Gananoque Minor Hockey Association &
Gananoque Skating Club

Gananoque Wheels of Care

Gananoque Canoe Club

Gananoque Legion/Gananoque Food Bank
Soaring Eagle Aboriginal Cultural and Educational Project
Gananoque JR B Islanders

Gananoque Intermediate & Secondary School

FEEFEE R

CORRESPONDENCE:

CONTINUING BUSINESS:

NEW BUSINESS:

PUBLIC QUESTION PERIOD:

ADJOURN

$20,000.00
$ 5,000.00
$ 1,000.00

$12,498.00
$10,000.00
$18,984.00
$15,000.00
$20,000.00
$10,000.00
$ 4,000.00

Next regular meeting of Community Grants Committee is scheduled for:

Wednesday, May 2, 2012 at 4:30 pm
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