AGENDA

LOCATION: Town Hall Board Room, 30 King Street East, Gananoque, ON

CHAIRMAN OF THE COMMITTEE: Don Matthews

- A) HEALTH, SAFETY & WELLNESS:
- **B)** DECLARATION OF PECUNIARY INTERESTS:
- **C)** DELEGATIONS/PRESENTATIONS:
- **D)** MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING: Adoption of the Committee's minutes of the previous meeting/s.
 - Community Grants Committee Meeting Minutes of February 29, 2012 (Motion)

Follow-up to Minutes:

- Media Release re Availability of Community Grants
- E) APPLICATIONS FOR ROUND 2:

4	Boys and Girls Club of Gananoque	\$20,000.00
4	Dreams in Motion Performing & Fine Arts School	\$ 5,000.00
4	McKenna's Dream	\$ 1,000.00
4	Gananoque Minor Hockey Association &	
	Gananoque Skating Club	\$12,498.00
4	Gananoque Wheels of Care	\$10,000.00
4	Gananoque Canoe Club	\$18,984.00
4	Gananoque Legion/Gananoque Food Bank	\$15,000.00
4	Soaring Eagle Aboriginal Cultural and Educational Project	\$20,000.00
4	Gananoque JR B Islanders	\$10,000.00
4	Gananoque Intermediate & Secondary School	\$ 4,000.00

- F) CORRESPONDENCE:
- **G)** CONTINUING BUSINESS:
- H) NEW BUSINESS:
- I) PUBLIC QUESTION PERIOD:
- J) ADJOURN

Next regular meeting of Community Grants Committee is scheduled for:

Wednesday, May 2, 2012 at 4:30 pm